
Page 1 of 2  

 
 

 

 

 

 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

 
No:  MCC/104/2024-SM                                14-03-2024 

 

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of 3 Nos of L1 network switches and accessories at Health 

IT Division, Malabar Cancer Centre, Thalassery. 

Technical Specifications of L1 network switches and accessories 
Technical 

compliance (Yes/No) 

Remarks if 

any 

Number of Ports 24 or Higher   

Port Speed 1 Gbps (Gigabit Ethernet)   

Duplex Mode Full-duplex   

Media Type (RJ45) +2 each fiber optic (SFP, SFP+)     

Power over 

Ethernet (PoE) 

Yes   

Power Consumption 240 Volts or below   

Product Dimensions 20.98 x 43.99 x 4.39 cm; 1.91 Kilograms 

or below  

  

Management 

Features 

Basic management features such as port 

status monitoring, link speed negotiation, 

and diagnostic capabilities 

  

Certifications and 

Compliance 

 IEEE (Institute of Electrical and 

Electronics Engineers) specifications 

  

Warranty 3 Year or more   

Size  19-inch standard rack-mount width • 1U 

height  or below 

  

Operating 

Temperature 

-5 to 50 °C (23 to 122 °F) or below   

Safety 

Certifications  

CE, LVD, UL, CB etc   

Console Port  RJ-45 console port   

CPU Memory 256 MB DDR3 or above   

Flash Memory 32 MB or above   

 

 

 



Page 2 of 2  

 

 

The rate should be quoted in the following format 

Item Name Make & 

Model 

Rate inclusive 

of all Taxes in 

INR 

Quantity Amount (inclusive 

of all Taxes) 

Supply of L1 Network Switches 

and accessories 
  03 No.  

 

The envelopes containing the quotation should bear the superscription “Quotation for the supply of L1 

network switches and accessories” and should be addressed to The Director, Malabar Cancer Centre, 

Moozhikkara (PO), Thalassery, Kannur - 670103, Kerala, India. Intending tenderers may submit the 

quotation on their own papers. 
 

Last date for receipt of quotations is 27.03.2024 at 03.00PM. Late quotations will not be accepted. The 

quotations will be opened at 03.30PM on 27.03.2024 in the presence of such of the tenderers or their 

authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum period required for delivery of 

the articles should also be mentioned. 
 

Details of the requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained free on request from 

Health IT Division (Phone: 0490 23 99 400)/Purchase Section (0490 23 99 244), Malabar Cancer Centre, 

till 27.03.2024 at 2.30 AM. 

 
              

           S/d  
PURCHASE OFFICER 

Copy to: 

1) Notice Board in MCC 

2) Website-MCC  


